504474359 07/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4521061

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
YUNG-HO ALEX CHUAN	NG				10/01/2015	
J. JOSEPH ARMSTRONG					10/01/2015	
YUJUN DENG					10/01/2015	
VLADIMIR DRIBINSKI					10/01/2015	
JOHN FIELDEN					10/01/2015	
JIDONG ZHANG					10/01/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТΔ					
Name:		KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION				
Street Address:		ONE TECHNOLOGY DRIVE				
City:	MILPITAS					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95035					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: ⁻					
Property Type			Number			
		1565	9981			
				•		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	(400)				
Fax Number:	o cont t	• •	645-6548 e-mail address first; if that is un :		sful it will be sent	
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
		718-1799				
Email: credd		dick@beverlaw.com				
•		ER, HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP				
Address Line 1: 3950		0 STEVENSON PLACE				
Address Line 2:	ne 2: SUIT		E 209			
Address Line 4:		FREM	MONT, CALIFORNIA 94539			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			KLA-068-1D (P4496D1)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			PATRICK T. BEVER			
SIGNATURE:		/Patrick T. Bever/				

07/26/2017

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 2

source=KLA-068-1D-ASGN-from-Parent-signed#page1.tif source=KLA-068-1D-ASGN-from-Parent-signed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Yung-Ho Alex Chuang	_of 10734 South Stelling Road, Cupertino, CA 95014	
J. Joseph Armstrong	of 43141 Gallegos Avenue, Fremont, CA, 94539	
Yujun Deng	of 1321 Ridgewood Road, Pleasanton, CA 94566	
Vladimir Dribinski	of 5314 Carnegie Loop, Livermore, CA 94550	
John Fielden	of 2020 Victoria Court, Los Altos, CA 94024	
Jidong Zhang	of 1131 Lone Pine Lane, San Jose, CA 95120	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to KLA-Tencor Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA, 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"183NM Laser And Inspection System"

for which we have executed or will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this day of	<u>Oct,</u> , 2015.	July and
Witness Signature:	france and	Yung-Ho Alex Chuang Date:
Executed this day of	,2015.	J. Joseph Armstrong
Witness Signature:	Mup	Date: 10/01/2015
	K	

ASSIGNMENT

Executed this day of	October 21	015. Vujan Den	
Witness Signature:	<u>Desther</u>]	Date: <u>(6///20/</u> %-
Executed this day of	Octoper 21	ols. Vladimer	$\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$
Executed this day of	October, 21		Fild
Witness Signature:	Juri Sha	John Field	en Date: <u>(\$///20/5</u>
Executed this <u></u> day of	<u>0CT.</u> ,2()15. Jidong Zha	ing Call
Witness Signature:	Junit the =	1	Date: 10/1/2015

Page 2 of 2